503219128 03/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3265747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN S. BOXER WACHLER MD	03/09/2015
ADVANCED VISION EDUCATION, LLC	03/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUBRICOTE, LLC	
Street Address:	465 NORTH ROXBURY DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 902	
City:	BEVERLY HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12924546
Patent Number:	7886748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)860-1902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-860-1900

Email: bbw@boxerwachler.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN S. BOXER WACHLER, MD Address Line 1: 465 NORTH ROXBURY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 902

Address Line 4: **BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUBRICOTE ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL L. ALBERSTADT, ATTY. NO. 32,766	
SIGNATURE:	/s/Samuel L Alberstadt	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Application 12924546#page1.tif source=Assignment_Application_12924546#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035167 FRAME: 0712 503219128

source=Assignment_USpatent_7886748#page1.tif source=Assignment_USpatent_7886748#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035167 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

I, Brian S. Boxer Wachler, M.D., ("Assignor") am the owner of an APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USING INTENSE PULSED LIGHT TO NON-INVASIVELY TREAT CONJUNCTIVAL BLOOD VESSELS, PIGMENTED LESIONS, AND OTHER PROBLEMS OF THE EYE AND EYELID, as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on 28 September 2010, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 12/924,546, filed 29 September 2010, (the "Patent Application"). Lubricote, LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee one hundred (100) percent of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 3/9/15

Scie Boxer Wally

PATENT REEL: 035167 FRAME: 0714 On this 9 day of Marca, before me, Scatt Better cours, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Brian S. Boxer Wachler, M.D.ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Los Angles County of California on the date set forth in this certificate.

2-T3500

SCOTT BETTENCOURT
Commission # 2003133
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan 30, 2017

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT

I, Brian S. Boxer Wachler, M.D, managing member of Advanced Vision Education, LLC., ("Assignor") am the owner of a METHOD FOR USING INTENSE PULSED LIGHT TO NON-INVASIVELY TREAT CONJUNCTIVAL BLOOD VESSELS, PIGMENTED LESIONS, AND OTHER PROBLEMS as described in U.S. Patent 7,886,748 ("the Patent"). Lubricote, LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee one hundred (100) percent of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 3915

Assignor

m Boxal alle

On this 9th day of March, before me, Scoth Bethen Court, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Brian S. Boxer Wachler, M.D., managing member of Advanced Vision Education, LLC, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in California on the date set forth in this certificate.

STBSTA

RECORDED: 03/14/2015

PATENT REEL: 035167 FRAME: 0717

SCOTT BETTENCOURT Commission # 2003133 Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County